e e N
WN— O OO~V WN—

—
=S

| N T N T N T N I R e i
WN— OOV a

N NN
AN N b

27
28
29
30
31
32
33

BEFORE THE
WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Petition of ) Docket No. UT-110405
)
FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS )
)
NORTHWEST INC. ) AMENDED PETITION OF WAIVER OF
) FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS
For Waiver of WAC 480-143-190 ) NORTHWEST INC.
)
1. This petition is brought by Frontier Communications Northwest Inc. (“Frontier”),

1800 41* Street, Everett, Washington 98201. Frontier is represented on this matter by:

Phyllis A. Whitten

Associate General Counsel

Frontier Communications Corporation
9260 E. Stockton Blvd.

Elk Grove, CA 95624

Phone: (916) 686-3117

Fax: (916) 714-3117

2. As described more fully below, Frontier seeks a temporary waiver from a certain
provision of WAC 480-143-190. This provision generally requires Frontier to file a report by

March 1 of each year. Frontier was unable to provide this report by the deadline this year.

I. RELIEF REQUESTED

3. Pursuant to WAC 480-143-190 Frontier must file by March 1 of each year a
detailed list of all items transferred without commission approval during the previous year,
except items whose fair market value is less than the greater of .01% of the company’s last rate
base established by commission order or two thousand dollars. Frontier requests a waiver of this

requirement until March 15, 2011.

FRONTIER PETITION - 1




11
12
13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

IL. DISCUSSION

4, Frontier was unable to meet the March 1 due date because the information needed

to complete the report did not become available until March 3, 2011.

III. CONCLUSION

5. For the reasons stated above, Frontier requests a temporary waiver of the

provision to file the property transfer report by March 1.
. : T
Respectfully submitted this Z day of March, 2011.

FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS NORTHWEST INC.

By Z%Z/{M,_
hyllf

A. Whitién j

Associate General Counsel-West Region
Frontier Communications Corporation
9260 E. Stockton Blvd.

Elk Grove, CA 95624

Phone: (916) 686-3117

Fax: (916) 714-3117

FRONTIER PETITION - 2




