1 2	BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION				
3 4	In the Matter of the Petition of FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS)) Docket No. UT-110405	
5 6			S)))))) AMENDED PETITION OF WAIVER OF) FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS) NORTHWEST INC	
7 8 9	NORTHWES	NORTHWEST INC.			
10 11 12	For Waiver of WAC 480-143-190				
13 14	1.	-	•	Communications Northwest Inc. ("Frontier"),	
15	1800 41 st Street, Everett, Washington 98201. Frontier is represented on this matter by:				
16 17		Phyllis A. Whitten			
18	Associate General Counsel				
19	Frontier Communications Corporation				
20	9260 E. Stockton Blvd.				
21	Elk Grove, CA 95624				
22 23		Phone: (916) 686-3 Fax: (916) 714-311			
24	2. As described more fully below, Frontier seeks a temporary waiver from a certain				
25	provision of WAC 480-143-190. This provision generally requires Frontier to file a report by				
26	March 1 of each year. Frontier was unable to provide this report by the deadline this year.				
27					
28	I. <u>RELIEF REQUESTED</u>				
29	3.	3. Pursuant to WAC 480-143-190 Frontier must file by March 1 of each year a			
30	detailed list of all items transferred without commission approval during the previous year,				
31	except items whose fair market value is less than the greater of .01% of the company's last rate				
32	base established by commission order or two thousand dollars. Frontier requests a waiver of this				
33	requirement u	requirement until March 15, 2011.			

1	
2	II. <u>DISCUSSION</u>
3	4. Frontier was unable to meet the March 1 due date because the information needed
4	to complete the report did not become available until March 3, 2011.
5	
6	III. <u>CONCLUSION</u>
7	5. For the reasons stated above, Frontier requests a temporary waiver of the
8	provision to file the property transfer report by March 1.
9	
10	Respectfully submitted thisday of March, 2011.
11	
12	FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS NORTHWEST INC.
13	
14	By Kleb litte
15	Phyllis A. Whitten
16	Associate General Counsel-West Region
17	Frontier Communications Corporation
18	9260 E. Stockton Blvd.
19	Elk Grove, CA 95624
20	Phone: (916) 686-3117
21	Fax: (916) 714-3117
22	
23	
24	
25	